
osity faerT YGiT.HT. 3ITR. IaAT, feooit 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, AGCR COLONY, DELHI 

EenT TË 5 Ae, Rrct - 110092 

NEAR KARKARDOOMA COURT, DELHI -110092 
Contact No. 011-22374384, 22376765, 011-22376765 (Fax) 

CBSE Affliation Code : 2700016 School Code: 29017 

Email: kvagcr3@gmail.com Website: agcrcolony.kvs.ac.in 

F.No.TENDER/2021-22/KV.AGCR/SERVICES/ Date 09.06.2021

Speed Post 

NOTICE 
Reference is made to this Kendriya Vidyalaya's Tender Notifications uploaded in Vidyalaya

website on 08.04.2021 duly published in leading Newspapers namely The Times of India & qHIRT 
CIsW dated 08.04.2021 regarding services pertaining to Watch & Ward, House Keeping Services and 
Beautification/Gardening with stipulated last date of submission of bid in prescribed format alreadyy 
available in KV Website by 1400 hours of 28.04.2021. But due to sudden spread of second wave of 
COVID-19 Pandemic and enforcement of curfew / lockdown in Delhi and NCR, the whole activities 
including stipulated opening of sealed envelope planned for 29.04.2021 also remained suspended till 
further order as per interim notification uploaded in Vidyalaya website on 27.04.2021 by the 
undersigned in compliance to GO/ GNCT of Delhi/ DDMA orders/notification dated 19.04.2021 
(No.381) 25.04.2021 (No.397), 09.05.2021 (No.415) & MHA order dated 29.04.2021 and subsequent 
MHA order dated 27.05.2021 in the matter. 

Now, the undersigned, in view of partial relaxation of activities extended by Government of NCT 
of Delhi in its Order No 2/07/2020/Pt.File-l/432 dated 05.06.2021 and urgency for finalisation of 
tender process in the interest of Vidyalaya, it has been decided to open the envelopes containing 
technical bid " already received in the Vidyalaya before the stipulated date and time as mentioned 

above, on 17.06.2021 at 10.30 AM at the Vidyalaya Conference Hall in the presence of participating 
Firms/ Service Providers and the committee constituted for the purpose, by strictly following the 
protocol prescribed for prevention of the spread of Covid 19. 

Therefore, all the participating Firms/ Services Providers, who had already submitted their 
tenders are requested to attend in person or depute authorised proxy with proper authorization letter 
with attested specimen signatures of the representative on 17.06.2021 at 10.30 AM. 

During the process of submission of the said tender, the Govt. of India, Ministry of Labour & 
Employment vide order No.1/16(6)/2020-LS-Il dated 23.04.2021 has revised the Minimum Basic Rates 
&VDA w.e.f. 01.04.2021. Therefore, those firms who have already submitted their tenders are hereby 
granted an opportunity to clarify as to whether they have submitted the tenders based on the 
Revised Rate applicable w.e.f. 01.04.2021 or the pre-revised rate, for its consideration in a 
uniform manner. Such clarification may be submitted in writing to the undersigned on or before 
17.06.2021 at 10.00 AM. 

In case no clarification is received within the time limit prescribed, the tender already 
received will be considered base 
and no further correspondence in the matter will be entertained thereafter. 

on the information already provided by the firm in the tender 

(Prachi Dixit) 
Principal 

Distribution to: TE ea / Prachi Dixit 
9TET/Principal 

feerc/Kendriya Vidyalaya 
TOtOFTOSITRO T, Rt-92 
A.G.C.R. Colony, Delhi-110092 

1. All the firms concerned (as per list attached) 
2. The Vidyalaya Website for necessary upload and information. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

